POLLART

Katherine Lee

720.488.9586 kcarris@pollartmiller.com

www.pollartmiller.com

PRACTICE AREAS

General Civil Litigation

General Insurance

Subrogation & Recovery

Workers' Compensation Defense

EXPERIENCE

Mrs. Lee joined Pollart Miller as an Associate in July of 2024.

Since joining Pollart Miller, Mrs. Lee has focused her practice on civil litigation, including representing companies and insurance carriers in workers' compensation and liability matters, and defending individuals and businesses charged with committing a crime.

During law school, Mrs. Lee was on the founding board of Wake Forest Law's Asian Pacific American Law Student Association (APALSA) and has since continued to promote and uplift diversity within the legal profession.

Mrs. Lee was born in Washington, D.C., and raised in McLean, Virginia. After graduating from law school, she moved to Castle Rock, Colorado, to begin her legal career.

In her free time, Mrs. Lee enjoys painting and Muay Thai. She also loves exploring Colorado's many hiking trails with her husband, Braxton, and beagle-foxhound pup, Cricket.

BAR ADMISSION

Colorado

PROFESSIONAL & COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS Colorado Bar Association

Phi Alpha Delta Law Fraternity, International

DENVER | SALT LAKE CITY | PHOENIX

LAW SCHOOL MEMBERSHIPS

- Founding Secretary, Wake Forest Law's Asian Pacific American Law Student Association (APALSA)
- Board Member, Wake Forest Law Moot Court
- Member, Wake Forest Law Trial Bar

EDUCATION

J.D., Wake Forest School of Law, 2023

B.A., The College of William and Mary, 2019

OFFICE

5700 South Quebec Street, Suite 200 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

877.259.5693 Toll Free

720.488.9587 Fax